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' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

"1 Addresy |

P. O. Box 1588, Pﬁrﬁmmbm’g, W, Vai 'f\

. DEPARTMENT OF MINES \\\
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WENNE@% mu\ OMPANY

G0 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE o WIENNA, W VA TB105 o PHONE (306 422-6565

gy Adaress P . Drswer 1588,

Bgeegy, West Wirgehs FE10F

Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
011 and Gas Division

Department of Mines

1204 Kanawha Boulevard, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25301

Dear Mr. Dodd:

FRACTURE RECORD

Well Name and No: F. A. Schulte #1

s

Districts Cove County: Doddridge
Permit No: Dod=46-F Completion Dateg . 9-9-71
Formation fractured: Top 2628 Material ~ Sand: 30,000# 20/40
Gordon Bobsom 2633 Fluids 730 BW
Bock Pressure: Past After Fracture:
Before fracture = 04 = 9]
&fter fracture - Gas 70 MCF/D

Very truly yours,
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’ PENNZOTL COMPANY
By M”ﬁﬁ‘"’ %«M@W

Gurtis A. Lu»a&
Engineering Dept.
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601 GRAND CENTRAL AVE, ¢ WVIENNA, W, VA, 26101 o FPHONE 304 422-6565

Molling Addrass: P. O. Drower 1588, Parkersburg, Waest Virginia 26107

September 17, 1971

Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

“Department of Mines

2000 Quaryler Stroet

Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear Mr. Dodd:

FRACTURYE, RECORD

Well Name and No: F. A Schulte No. 1
Districi: Cove County’ Doddridge

_—
_ Permit No: DODD-46 FRAC BB -4

5
s
>

Comploetion Date: 9-11-71

Formativn fractured: Top MKQEZSWW Matertal - Sand: 30,000#

Copdan Bottom %52@33*’@ Fluid: 730 bbls.
Rock Pressure: : Test After Tracture:
Before fractura ~ No Test o1~ 0.

After fracture - Gas ~{ 70 MCFFD >

Very truly vours,

PEPEZOTL UNTTLD, INC.

By ety ~f
rite Goesah, Jv,
District Superivtendent
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Permit No.... DOU ace Zﬁ/ /g WEL& WEC@RD et Qil or Gas Well N“‘*’"}'ﬂwm@*w"“w}
‘ . (KIND)
Company . Carnegie Natural Gas Company .. Casing and Used in . eftin |
ndiress  390ls Main Street, Mumhall, FPa, 15120 Hubins rilioe. LY Packers
Farm. . leeman Maxwell . .. .. Ams._._.zm,@u.;._- * Size N
Location (waters) . Bl«mw‘tom@ G‘.‘E"@@k [ [ TSR pm— . Kind of Packer...........
Well No. 1=DOW e Blevie s B B2 e
Dgﬁ{ngg SOH‘M’&W@B'&} R Cgunﬁy R wemapee e SiZC Of e
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1650 e
..................................................... Addres@. i cpth sef
Mineral Fights are OWNEE DY oo b s e e e U0 FEOUR Y [N L
@K@aﬂ mm% e e e ress.. R SR IYAC TPy ‘ ; :L?E,h r“
%m’gwcommenced 8f?§f?1 i T T e B e C Y Perf. top
%Eﬁaﬁ?’ng mm@;u‘t{?r Ffac” 10"“’15 ?1 i, 2o e s s e | Perf. bottom 1?82}
Date ShOt. oo ioreeeoorees FIOM TG, Liners LS. oo o Perf. (0P oo
With ST S Perf. bottom ...
" Open Flow /10ths Water in.....oeoes Kmh Attach copy of cementing record.
. /10ths METC. {8 ooorroreeos AR CASING CEMENTED.. s size 350 o +.9722-TL  pace
CUWQIITIC oo oo eeem e ama e e e e e CPt. Amount of cement used (bags)... hp

Name of Service Co.. Gara‘wn SGWJ.C@& In@m

Ot _bbls., 1st 24 hrs.  COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED /\TNOMYLET L JANCHES

WELL ACYDKZIED 155 20 LN 1555 TSP SISV SE P TSR R FEET... ... . INCHES . .. .. ..FEET . . INCHLS
....... 14 . . FEET. - SINCHES . SFERY INCHES
" WELL FRACTURED (DM‘ML&} ].O-S 71 by Dowall 30 OOO/)L Sand, '@.OOO ,sval@ M;:m:l:a 552 bkﬁ.m, Of water,

4 RESULT AF’E‘ER TREATME‘NT (Initial open Flow or bbls. te tue,
“ROCK PRESSURE;AFTER TREATMENT . 60 T HOURS M)
Fresh Water RPN < -.. SHURURPRPR ISR Salt Waler. ... . Feet

~ 2&6?@@@wcu@ £5.)

‘ ( Producing Sand..... ‘_,%:Blgu_ Imunﬁ i Ddeptho l?@h“1?9l
Hard or Qil, Gas

Formation ‘ Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks

MWgWEﬂJE%a 1704 1791

Total Depth 21,22
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